
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029308-2025 

Contract

Tender for the Design, Development, Delivery and
Evaluation of a PEACEPLUS 'Action Volunteer Support'
Programme - 2425 TNDR RP 004

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029308

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ceb2  

Published 2 June 2025, 5:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council

The Townhall, 2 Townhall Street

Enniskillen, Co. Fermanagh

BT747BA

Contact

Nuala Conlan, Procurement Manager

Email

tenders@fermanaghomagh.com

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029308-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029308-2025
mailto:tenders@fermanaghomagh.com


Page 2 to 10

+44 3003031777

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.fermanaghomagh.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.fermanaghomagh.com/


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for the Design, Development, Delivery and Evaluation of a PEACEPLUS 'Action
Volunteer Support' Programme - 2425 TNDR RP 004

Reference number

2425 TNDR RP 004

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85322000 - Community action programme

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council invited tenders for the development, delivery and
evaluation of a PEACEPLUS 'Action Volunteer Support Programme'. The programme aims to
inject aspiration to build capacity of existing community groups and to form new cross
community networks/partnerships. The programme was identified as a key priority through
the consultation process with an emphasis on recruiting young volunteers and adding value
to existing service provision. The programme will include a wide range of initiatives to better

equip communities to react confidently to new challenges in this post-pandemic era and cost
of living crisis. The programme will enable participants (on a cross-community basis) to learn
new skills, undertake accredited courses, support committees to create greater diversity on
their management structure and influence the next generation of leaders to make lasting

positive change within their communities.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 10

Value excluding VAT: £293,345

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Main site or place of performance

Fermanagh and Omagh Council Area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council invited tenders for the development, delivery and
evaluation of a PEACEPLUS 'Action Volunteer Support Programme'. The programme aims to
inject aspiration to build capacity of existing community groups and to form new cross
community networks/partnerships. The programme was identified as a key priority through
the consultation process with an emphasis on recruiting young volunteers and adding value
to existing service provision. The programme will include a wide range of initiatives to better
equip communities to react confidently to new challenges in this post-pandemic era and cost
of living crisis. The programme will enable participants (on a cross-community basis) to learn
new skills, undertake accredited courses, support committees to create greater diversity on
their management structure and influence the next generation of leaders to make lasting
positive change within their communities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of the Programme Brief and Proposed Programme
Requirements / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Programme Design / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Programme Delivery Timeframe / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-000708

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

TENDER FOR THE DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, DELIVERY AND EVALUATION OF A
PEACEPLUS 'ACTION VOLUNTEER SUPPORT' PROGRAMME - 2425 TNDR RP 004 - FTS:
2025/S 000-000708

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/000708-2025


Page 6 to 10

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Fermanagh Trust

Fermanagh House, Broadmeadow Place

Enniskillen

BT74 7HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Charity Commission for Northern Ireland

NI 102726

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Youth Action Northern Ireland Limited

14 College Square North

Belfast

BT1 6AS



Page 7 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI035317

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Omagh Forum for Rural Associations

2 Drumragh Avenue

Omagh

BT78 1DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI042973

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 8 to 10

Omagh Volunteer Centre

41c Market Street

Omagh

BT78 1EH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI041767

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Volunteer Now

Skainos Centre, 239 Newtownards Road

Belfast

BT4 1AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Companies House



Page 9 to 10

NI602399

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rural Community Network (NI)

38a Oldtown Street

Cookstown

BT80 8EF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI031418

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £295,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £293,345



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

Royal Court of Justice, City Courthouse, Chichester Street

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Email

adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk

Fax

+44 3002007812

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:adminoffice@courtsni.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-29T04:25:54+0100
	TCPDF




